and providing for other matters in connection 
therewith.  

WHEREAS, on February 17, 2009, the President of the United States signed into law 

bill H.R. 1 (commonly referred to as the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009) 
awarding an additional $50,657,478.00 (fifty million, six hundred fifty-seven thousand, four 
hundred seventy-eight dollars) to the State of Louisiana in addition to the Louisiana Housing 
Finance Agency’s current Weatherization Assistance Program for training, technical assistance 
and for the weatherizing of qualified homes; and  

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2009, the Louisiana Housing Finance Agency's (the